HE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No 176	ISBA#		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE US THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAV
		REC \$ 20.0	#3489 FILED NO. 34
		AUD \$ O.A.	POOK 2003 PAGE
		C. C	2003 (page 348
		Q. F	2003 UN 16 PM
		المستعمل و }	COMPUTER Q:O-I PIY
		i i	RECORDED MICKIUISILE COMPARED RECORDER
,		L	Hadisca equaty
Preparer Tom W. George	. 2727 W D 1		50066 (515) 205 1550
nformation 10111 W. George	e, 3737 w estown Parkway, S ual's Name	Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iov Street Address	Va 30266, (315) 327-1730 City Phone
			SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	AFFIDAVIT IN S	SUPPORT OF FORE	EUD DECUDDED
	OF REAL	ESTATE CONTRAC	CT CT
COCINGO .			
TO WHOM IT MAY CO	NCERN: STATE	OF IOWA, COUNTY OF	POLK
The undersigned, first being	ng duly sworn upon oath (or up	on affirmation) deposes and states:	
That the relationship of the	he undersigned to this transact	tion annears from the Notice of Fu	orfeiture of Real Estate Contract, her
attached, together with retu	urn(s) of service thereof: which		ference made a part of this affidavit as t
That the parties served,	as shown by said returns, inclu	uded all parties in possession of sa	id real estate at the time of service of s
notice.	10.1	n 1 50 /n 566	
	eg and Gordons recorded in I		224
Assignment from Gord	ion to K & S investments, L	LC, recorded in Book 64 at Pag	ge 324.
That, as shown by such re	eturns, more than 30 days have	passed since the service of such No	ofice.
•	·		
nor by anyone; and that there	efore the terms and conditions	as to which there is and has been	nor paid in any amount by said vendee a a default have not been performed wit
the 30 days mentioned in said that vendor(s) (has) (have) ret	d Notice, nor at any time by an taken possession of said real es	nyone; nor has any sum been offere state following the expiration of said	ed or tendered by said vendees or anyo 30 day period.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·		• •
in accordance with Code Cha		specifically provides for the forfeitur	re of the vendee's(s') rights in such contr
		eiture was so served was at the tir	me of the service of said Notice upon the
machone of the parties t	affidavit, in the military service	or with the Armed Forces of the U	nited States of America, or are they or
or at the time of making this	An any vialeta constantina Calalia	re! and Sailore! Civil Relief Act or	similar act or acts amendatory thereof
of them in any way entitled	to any rights under the Soldie	and danois Own Renet Act of	
of them in any way entitled supplementary thereto.			
of them in any way entitled supplementary thereto. That this affidavit is made	e as supporting proof, record a	and notice, that the contract referre	of to in said Notice of Forfeiture is now r
of them in any way entitled supplementary thereto. That this affidavit is made		and notice, that the contract referre	_ 1

REBECCA E. CRA\YFORD
Commission Number 175628
My Commission Expires Notary Public in and for the State of lowa. ● The space as indicated above, is reserved to conveniently "tailor" for special situations and to set forth facts to sustain notice by publication or for both of such purposes. See Section 656.3; R.C.P. 60, 60.1 and 62. Suggested: That Personal Service could not and cannot be made upon in the State of lowa; that on the and , a copy of said Notice was sent by ordinary mail addressed to said (party) (parties) at their last known day of_ mailing address, to-wit: lowa Code Chapter 656

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS [®]

176 AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT Revised January, 1999

Preparer Information Tom W. George, 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 327-1750 Individual's Name Street Address City

Phone

175 NOTICE OF FORFEITURE Revised January, 1999



© The lowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

TO:
Norman L. & Charlotte Gordon, 139 S. 10th Ave., Winterset, Iowa; Shawn Carmichael, 829 Green Breeze Circle,
Altoona, Iowa; Randy Rudolf, 767 43rd Ave., Prole, Iowa; Action Financial Services c/o Richard K. Hansen,
1104-20th Street, West Des Moines, Iowa; Action Financial Services, 2400-86th Street, Des Moines, Iowa
You and each of you are hereby notified:
(1) The written contract dated <u>December 9</u> , 1994, and executed by
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg
as Vendors, and Norman L. and Charlotte Gordon recorded in Book 59 at Page 766; Shawn Carmichael
and Randy Rudolf by Assignment from Gordons recorded in Book 64 at Page 324; and buyers interest further assigned to Action Financial Services. Inc., November 14, 2000 in Mortgage Record 222, Page 165.
as Vendees, for the sale of the following described real estate:
Lot 2 except the North 110 feet of the East 15 feet thereof, and all of Lots 3 and 4 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's
Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa; and Lot 1 and the North 110 feet of the East 15
feet of Lot 2 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa.
Contract between Seregs and Gordons reorded in Book 59 at Page 766; and Assignment by Gordons to R & S
Investments, LLC in Book 64 at Page 324.
has not been complied with in the following particulars:
(a) See Addendum
(b)
(c)
(d) Total 38,697.74
10tai 36,07/./4
(2) The contract shall stand forfeited unless the parties in default, within 30 days after the completed service of this notice, shall perform the terms and conditions in default, and in addition pay the
reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed by the Vendors pursuant to Section 656.7 of the Code of
lowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed \$50.00). Payment of the attorney fees is not required to
comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture.
comply wan and notice in order to prevent terroriare.
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg
Vendors (or Successors in Interest)
By Consumption (or Successors in Interest) Tom W. George Their Attorney -
By Tom W. George Their Attorney - Address: 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des
By Tom W. George Their Attorney -
Vendors (or Successors in Interest) By Tom W. George Their Attorney - Address: 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des

		Date	of S	ervice	Place of Ser	vice
						, and a
	MEMO	AND AF	FID/	VIT OF SERVICE	.	
TATE OF IOWA)			_	
ounty of Polk		}	SS.			
n the obverse side hereof on each elivering a copy of said notice to armes, to-wit:	each of	said pe	erson	s at the time and	place set opposite t	heir respect
Name	Month	Day	Year	City Town or Township	Country	
Shawn Carmichael	Month 5	Day (Year O3	or Township	County	State
		Day (County POIK	State ±A
		Day (or Township		
		Day (or Township		
		Day		Altoona	POIK	
Shawn Carmichael	5		03	A Hoona Whenly	Polk	±Α
Shawn Carmichael	5		03	A Hoona Whenly	POIK	±Α
Shawn Carmichael	5		03	A Hoona Whenly	Polk	±Α
Shawn Carmichael	5		03	A Hoona Whenly	Polk	±Α
Shawn Carmichael	5		03	A Hoona Welleuly id affiant this	Polk Labo Aday of May	±A
	5		03	or Township A Hoon a Identify Identify Identify Notary Publication S	Polk	inty and Stat

December 12, 2002 contract payments January 12, 2003 contract payments February 12, 2003 contract payments March 12, 2003 contract payments April 12, 2003 contract payments	\$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00	
March 2003 tax payment	\$	12,536.00	
Escrow Deficiency – April	\$	2,089.34	
Utilities past	\$	1,476.31	
Utilities present	\$	1,980.41	
Service Fee – prior notices	\$	257.34	
Insurance required due to cancellation of vendee	\$	2,708.00	
Judgment of Holt Plumbing vs. R & S Investments	\$	984.27	
Repairs – contracted	\$	3,984.63	en e
Repairs – Sereg		1,584.86	
Less credit for February rent	\$ -	4,318.42	
Less credit for March rent	\$ -	4,250.00	
Less credit for April rent	\$ -	5,335.00	
Loss order for reprinted	3		
TOTAL	\$	38,697.74	

The second of the first of the second of the

Preparer Information Tom W. George, 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 327-1750

Individual's Name

Phone



NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

TO:	- Desert Circle
Norman L. & Charlotte Gordon, 139 S. 10th Ave., Winterset, Iowa; Shawn Carmichael, 829 Green	
Altoona, Iowa; Randy Rudolf, 767 43rd Ave., Prole, Iowa; Action Financial Services c/o R	ichard K. Hansen.
1104-20th Street, West Des Moines, Iowa; Action Financial Services, 2400-86th Stre	set, Des Moines, Iow a
You and each of you are hereby notified:	
	$\frac{4}{2}$, and executed by
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg	
as Vendors, and Norman L. and Charlotte Gordon recorded in Book 59 at Page 766; S	Shawn Carmichael
and Randy Rudolf by Assignment from Gordons recorded in Book 64 at Page 324; and t	ouvers interest furth
assigned to Action Financial Services, Inc., November 14, 2000 in Montgage Record	
as Vendees, for the sale of the following described real estate:	,
Lot 2 except the North 110 feet of the East 15 feet thereof, and all of Lots 3 and 4 in Block 3 of P	itzer & Knight's
Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa; and Lot 1 and the North 110	
feet of Lot 2 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison	
Contract between Seregs and Gordons reorded in Book 59 at Page 766; and Assignment by Gordon	
Investments, LLC in Book 64 at Page 324.	
has not been complied with in the following particulars:	
(a) See Addendum	38,697.74
(b)	
(c)	
(d) Total	38,697.74
TOTAL	38,097.74
(2) The contract shall stand forfaited unless the parties in default within	30 days after the
(2) The contract shall stand forfeited unless the parties in default, within	
completed service of this notice, shall perform the terms and conditions in default, and	in addition pay the
reasonable costs of serving this notice.	50.7 of the Code of
(3) The amount of attorney fees claimed by the Vendors pursuant to Section 65	
lowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed \$50.00). Payment of the attorney fee	es is not required to
comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture.	

James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg

Vendors (or Successors in Interest)

Their Attorney -

Tom W. George
3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des
Moines, Yowa 50266 Address:

NOTE: If the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 1692 et seq., applies to this communication, attach Form No. 172, Notice of Validation of Debt.

The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

Chapter 656, The Code

175 NOTICE OF FORFEITURE Revised January, 1999

		Dai	te of S	Service	Place of Servi	ce
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						î.
	MEMO	AND A	\FFID.	AVIT OF SERVIC	E	
STATE OF IOWA)				
County of Police		}.	SS.			
The undersity of the		— J				
The undersigned, first be n the obverse side hereof on e	ing duly sw	orn, up	on oa	h deposes and s	tates that (he)(she) sen	ed the noti
n the obverse side hereof on e elivering a copy of said notice ames, to-wit:	to each o	person f said n	is to w Derson	/nom said notice	is addressed, and nam	ed below,
ames, to-wit:	•	, dana b	, C. G. G. I	s at the time and	place set opposite the	eir respecti
Name Name	Month	Day	Year	City Town or Township		1
lorman Gordon	5	1	03	Wintersel	Madison	State
harlatte Gordon	5	1	03	Winterset	Madican	JA TA
				verice dec	111 anual	JA
						_
				1111		74.
				Jak Gu	eles	7
hooribad in			_		elies	
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_		n	200
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_		day of May	200
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	day of May	200
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	n	, 200
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	day of May	
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	day of May	
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	day of May	ty and State
bscribed in my presence and s	worn to be	ore me	_	id affiant this	day of May	ty and State

TOTAL	S	38,697,74
Less credit for April rent	<u>\$ -</u>	5,335.00
Less credit for March rent	\$ -	4,250.00
Less credit for February rent	\$ -	4,318.42
Repairs – Sereg	. \$	1,584.86
Repairs – contracted	\$	3,984.63
Judgment of Holt Plumbing vs. R & S Investments	\$	984.27
Insurance required due to cancellation of vendee	\$	2,708.00
Service Fee – prior notices	\$	257.34
Utilities present	\$	1,980.41
Utilities past	\$	1,476.31
Escrow Deficiency – April	\$	2,089.34
March 2003 tax payment	\$	12,536.00
April 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
March 12, 2003 contract payments	\$ -	5,000.00
February 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
January 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
December 12, 2002 contract payments	\$	5,000.00

A CONTROL OF THE CONT

Preparer Information Tom W. George, 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 327-1750

Individual's Name

Street Address

City

Phone



NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

TO:			
Norman L. & Charlotte Gordon, 139 S. 10th Ave., Winterse			
Altoona, Iowa; Randy Rudolf, 767 43rd Ave., Prole, Iowa;	Action Financial Services of	/o Richa	rd K. Hansen.
1104-20th Street, West Des Moines, Iowa; Action F	<u>inancial Services, 2400-86th</u>	ı Street,	<u>Des Moines, Io</u> wa
You and each of you are hereby notified:			•
(1) The written contract dated	December 9 ,	<u>1994</u> ,	and executed by
as Vendors, and Norman L. and Charlotte Gordon reand Randy Rudolf by Assignment from Gordons record assigned to Action Financial Services. Inc., Nove as Vendees, for the sale of the following described real Lot 2 except the North 110 feet of the East 15 feet thereof, Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison Courfeet of Lot 2 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's Addition to the Contract between Seregs and Gordons reorded in Book 59	ded in Book 64 at Page 324; nber 14, 2000 in Montgage Re all estate: and all of Lots 3 and 4 in Block a ty, Iowa; and Lot 1 and the Nort of Original Town of Winterset, M	and buye cord 222 3 of Pitzer h 110 feet adison Co	rs interest further. Page 165. r & Knight's tof the East 15 bunty, Iowa.
Investments, LLC in Book 64 at Page 324.			
has not been complied with in the following particulars (a) See Addendum (b) (c) (d)	•		38,697.74
(0)	Tota	al	38,697.74
(2) The contract shall stand forfeited unle completed service of this notice, shall perform the terreasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed by the lowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed \$50 comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture.	rms and conditions in default,	and in a on 656.7	of the Code of

James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg

(or Successors in Interest)

Tom W. George Their A 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 Address:

Chapter 656, The Code

NOTE: If the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 1692 et seq., applies to this communication, attach Form No. 172, Notice of Validation of Debt.

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

175 NOTICE OF FORFEITURE Revised January, 1999

	· · ·	Date	of S	ervice	Place of Serv	ice
		· · · · · ·				
						
						
						ing.
	МЕНО	AND AD				
	MEMO	AND AF	FFIDA	AVIT OF SERVIC	E	
TATE OF IOWA						
ounty of Polic		}	SS.			
The undersianed first	halo a dal	—- <i>)</i>				
The undersigned, first the obverse side hereof or	peing duly sw	orn, upo	on oat	h deposes and s	tates that (he)(she) ser	ved the not
the obverse side hereof or divering a copy of said noti	ce to each a	persons	to w	hom said notice	is addressed, and nar	ned below.
livering a copy of said noti mes, to-wit:	ce to each o	r said pe	erson	s at the time and	d place set opposite the	neir respect
						1,000
		<u> </u>				
				City Town		
Name	Month	Day	Year	or Township	County	State
	Month 5	Day	Year O3			State
		Day Ì		or Township	Warren	State
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Day		or Township		State
		Day \		or Township		State
		Day	03	or Township Probe	Warren	State
		Day	03	or Township Probe	Warren	State
		Day	03	or Township	Warren	State
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	or Township Probe	Warren	State
Andy Rudolf	S -7		03	or Township Probe	Warren	State
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	or Township Probe	Warren	State IA
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Sult X id affiant this /	Warren Leties day of May	_200
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Sult X id affiant this /	Warren	200
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Sult X id affiant this /	Warren Leties day of May	200
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Lutt S id affiant this /	Latine day of May	200
Andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Lutt S id affiant this /	Warren Leties day of May	200
Name Andy Rudolf bscribed in my presence and	S -7		03	Probe Lutt S id affiant this /	day of May Litties	200
andy Rudolf	S -7		03	Probe Lutt S id affiant this /	Latine day of May	A 200

TOTAL	\$	38,697.74
Less credit for April rent	<u>\$ -</u>	5,335.00
Less credit for March rent	\$ -	4,250.00
Less credit for February rent	\$ -	4,318.42
Repairs - Sereg	\$	1,584.86
Repairs – contracted	\$	3,984.63
Judgment of Holt Plumbing vs. R & S Investments	\$	984.27
Insurance required due to cancellation of vendee	\$	2,708.00
Service Fee – prior notices	\$	257.34
Utilities present	\$	1,980.41
Utilities past	\$	1,476.31
Escrow Deficiency – April	\$	2,089.34
March 2003 tax payment	\$	12,536.00
April 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
March 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
February 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
January 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00
December 12, 2002 contract payments	\$	5,000.00

And the second of the second of the second of the second s e de la composition della comp Preparer Information Tom W. George, 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 327-1750
Individual's Name Street Address City

Phone

175 NOTICE OF FORFEITURE Revised January, 1999



© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

TO: Norman L. & Charlotte Gordon, 139 S. 10th Ave., Wint			1
The state of the s	erset, Iowa; Shawn Carmichael, 829 (Green B	reeze Circle,
Altoona, Iowa; Randy Rudolf, 767 43rd Ave., Prole, Iov	va; Action Financial Services c	o Rich	ard K. Hansen.
1104-20th Street, West Des Moines, Iowa; Action	<u>n Financial Services, 2400-86th</u>	<u>Street</u>	<u>, Des Moines, Io</u> wa
You and each of you are hereby notified:			
(1) The written contract dated	December 9	1994 .	, and executed by
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sere			······································
as Vendors, and Norman L. and Charlotte Gordo	n recorded in Book 59 at Page 76	o6; Sha	wn Carmichael
and Randy Rudolf by Assignment from Gordons re	corded in Book 64 at Page 324; a	and buy	ers interest turule
assigned to Action Financial Services, Inc., N		Dru ZZ	2. Page 105.
as Vendees, for the sale of the following described		of Ditac	. Pr Vnichtla
Lot 2 except the North 110 feet of the East 15 feet there Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison C	Sounts, Journary and Lot 1 and the North	OI PIIZE	of the Fact 15
feet of Lot 2 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's Addition to	o the Original Tour of Winterset Ma	dieon C	ounty Iowa
Contract between Seregs and Gordons reorded in Book	50 at Page 766: and Assignment by (Fordons	to R & S
Investments, LLC in Book 64 at Page 324.	by at Tage 700, and Assignment by	30140113	101600
has not been complied with in the following particu	lare:		
(a) See Addendum			38,697.74
(b)			
(c)			
(d)			
(4)	Tota	1	38,697.74
(O) The combract shall stand for faited .			
completed service of this notice, shall perform the	unless the parties in default, we terms and conditions in default,	ithin 3 and in	0 days after the addition pay the
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice.	e terms and conditions in default,	and in	addition pay the
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed by	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Section	and in n 656.7	addition pay the 7 of the Code of
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Sectio \$50.00). Payment of the attorne	and in n 656.7	addition pay the 7 of the Code of
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed by	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Sectio \$50.00). Payment of the attorne	and in n 656.7	addition pay the 7 of the Code of
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Sectio \$50.00). Payment of the attorne	and in n 656.7	addition pay the 7 of the Code of
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Sectio \$50.00). Payment of the attorne	and in in 656.7 y fees	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorned e.	and in in 656.7 y fees	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorned e.	and in in 656.7 y fees	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	e terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorned e.	and in in 656.7 y fees Frances	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	be terms and conditions in default, by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorner e. James Robert Sereg and Josephine I	and in in 656.7 y fees Frances	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorner e. James Robert Sereg and Josephine I	and in in 656.7 y fees Frances	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorner e. James Robert Sereg and Josephine I	and in n 656.7 y fees Frances	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg Vendors or Successors in Interest) Their Attorney -
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed to low is \$50.00 (not to exceed comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture)	by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorner e. James Robert Sereg and Josephine I	and in n 656.7 y fees Frances	addition pay the 7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg Vendors or Successors in Interest) Their Attorney -
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed blowa is \$50.00 (not to exceed)	by the Vendors pursuant to Section \$50.00). Payment of the attorned by James Robert Sereg and Josephine I Tom W. George Address: 3737 Westown Parkway Moines, Yowa 50266	and in 656.7 y fees Frances	7 of the Code of is not required to Salazer Sereg Vendors for Successors in Interest) Their Attorney- 2D, West Des

	i de la companya de La companya de la co	Date	of Se	ervice	Place of Service	**************************************
		* *		er en er Er er er	engling of the second of the s	
						
						142
	MEMO	AND A	FFID <i>A</i>	VIT OF SERVICE	Ē	
TATE OF IOWA		`				
			00			
ounty of TOIK		(SS.			
The undersigned first being	11	,				
The undersigned, first being the obverse side hereof on on	g duly sw	orn, up	on oat	h deposes and st	ates that (he)(she) served	the notic
n the obverse side hereof on ea elivering a copy of said notice to ames to wit:	o each of	person f said n	S IO W	nom said notice i	s addressed, and named	l below, b
ames, to-wit:	o caon oi	salu p	CISON	s at the time and	place set opposite their	respectiv
Nama	l	l _	T	City Town	T T	T
Action Financial Go	Month 2	30	Year	or Township	County	State
Ot I I I	7	30	03	DSM	Palk	AT.
Richard Hansen			ļ	<u> </u>	s design	2.00.00
						31 E 1.4
				- /		1
			,	eath Sha	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
••			Se	all Sia	leas	
				_		
ubscribed in my presence and sv	vorn to be	fore me	hv sa	aid affiant this	L day of Man	7427
			,		uay 01	<u>,0000</u>
				11 1	, , / / /	
				Memb	2 Helby	
				Notary Pub	lic in and for said County	and State
				···· , · · ···	ter baid county	mm
				a service	WENDY WEBB	
					Commission Number 71512 My Commission Expires February 19, 2005	:0 <u> </u>
,				Towa	February 18, 2005	<u> </u>

TOTAL	\$	38,697.74	
Less credit for April rent	<u>\$ -</u>	5,335.00	
Less credit for March rent	\$ -	4,250.00	
Less credit for February rent	\$ -	4,318.42	and the second s
Repairs – Sereg	\$		
Repairs – contracted	\$	3,984.63	and the second s
Judgment of Holt Plumbing vs. R & S Investments	\$	984.27	
Insurance required due to cancellation of vendee	\$	2,708.00	
Service Fee prior notices	\$	257.34	
Utilities present	\$	1,980.41	
Utilities past	\$	1,476.31	
March 2003 tax payment Escrow Deficiency – April	\$ \$	12,536.00 2,089.34	
April 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00	
March 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00	
February 12, 2003 contract payments	\$	5,000.00	many constraints and the second of the secon
January 12, 2003 contract payments	\$ \$	5,000.00	
December 12, 2002 contract payments	\$	5,000.00	

The control of the co nens (h. 1944) ha Gerek ar ez ega en es es ega estador ha bronski estador en estador

RECEIVED MADISON CO. SHERIFF WINTERSET, IOWA

MAY 0 2 2003

9:06 AMPM

Preparer Information Tom W. George, 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 327-1750 Individual's Name Street Address City

Phone



NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

·	
TO: Holt Plumbing & Heating c/o Lynn Holt, 3	
Norman L. & Charlotte Gordon, 139 S. 10th Ave., Win	nterset, Iowa; Shawn Carmichael, 829 Green Breeze Circle,
1104-20th Street West De Moines Tous: Activ	on Financial Services c/o Richard K. Hansen, on Financial Services, 2400-86th Street, Des Moines, Iowa
You and each of you are hereby notified:	on i manciai services, 2400-0001 su eet, des Molfies, 10%
(1) The written contract dated	December 9 , 1994 , and executed by
James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sere	
	on recorded in Book 59 at Page 766; Shawn Carmichael
and Randy Rudolf by Assignment from Gordons re	<u>ecorded in Book 64 at Page 324; and buvers interest furth</u>
assigned to Action Financial Services, Inc., N	November 14, 2000 in Montgage Record 222, Page 165.
as Vendees, for the sale of the following described	
Lot 2 except the North 110 feet of the East 15 feet ther	reof, and all of Lots 3 and 4 in Block 3 of Pitzer & Knight's
	County, Iowa; and Lot 1 and the North 110 feet of the East 15 to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa.
	k 59 at Page 766; and Assignment by Gordons to R & S
Investments, LLC in Book 64 at Page 324.	wit and too guide the control of the control
has not been complied with in the following particu	ulars:
(a) See Addendum	38,697.74
(b)	
(c)	
(d)	
	Total 38,697.74
completed service of this notice, shall perform the reasonable costs of serving this notice. (3) The amount of attorney fees claimed in	unless the parties in default, within 30 days after the e terms and conditions in default, and in addition pay the by the Vendors pursuant to Section 656.7 of the Code of \$50.00). Payment of the attorney fees is not required to re.
	James Robert Sereg and Josephine Frances Salazer Sereg
en al la company de la company	Vendors (or Successors in Interest)
the second control of	Tom W. George Their Attorney
	Address: 3737 Westown Parkway, Suite 2D, West Des
Chapter 656, The Code	Moines, lowa 50266
NOTE: If the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, attach Form No. 172, Notice of Validation of Debt.	15 U.S.C. §§ 1692 et seq., applies to this communication,
The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®	175 NOTICE OF FORFEITURE Revised January, 1999

La Iblet		Date of Service				Place of Service	Heatin
						`	124.
	МЕМО	AND A	\FFIDA	VIT OF SE	RVICE		
STATE OF IOWA)					
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or	being duly sw	orn, up	on oath	deposes a	nd states	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named se set opposite their	d the notice d below, by respective
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or	being duly sw	orn, up	on oath	deposes a	nd states	that (he)(she) serve	d the notice d below, by respective
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit:	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	/orn, up persor f said p	oon oath	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named se set opposite their	below, by respective
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit:	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	/orn, up persor f said p	oon oath	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named se set opposite their	below, by respective
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit:	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	/orn, up persor f said p	oon oath	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named se set opposite their	below, by respective
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit:	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	/orn, up persor f said p	year	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states states and place	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named se set opposite their county	state
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit: Name	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	orn, up persor f said p	Year	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states tice is added and place	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named the set opposite their county	state
The undersigned, first on the obverse side hereof or delivering a copy of said notinames, to-wit:	being duly sw n each of the ce to each o	orn, up persor f said p	Year	deposes a nom said no at the time	nd states tice is added and place	that (he)(she) served dressed, and named the set opposite their county	state

\$	38,697.74	
<u>\$ -</u>	5,335.00	
\$ -	4,250.00	
\$ -	4,318.42	
\$	1,584.86	
\$	3,984.63	
\$	984.27	
\$	2,708.00	
\$	257.34	
\$	1,980.41	
\$	1,476.31	
\$ \$	12,536.00 2,089.34	
*	•	
Q	5,000.00	
) ©	5,000,00	
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 12,536.00 \$ 2,089.34 \$ 1,476.31 \$ 1,980.41 \$ 257.34 \$ 2,708.00 \$ 3,984.63 \$ 1,584.86 \$ - 4,318.42 \$ - 4,250.00 \$ 5,335.00

7008 6992 1552